

**CITY OF ST. MARYS  
2013 CDBG HAGER STREET RESURFACING PROJECT  
BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: MAY 16, 2013

CITY OF ST. MARYS  
ESTIMATE

**FREISTHLER PAVING INC.**  
2323 CAMPBELL RD.  
SIDNEY, OH. 45365

THE SHELLY CO.  
1700 FOSTORIA AVE. SUITE 200  
PO BOX 3100  
FINDLAY, OH. 45840

BUEHLER ASPHALT PAVING  
14475 LAMBERT RD.  
ST. MARYS, OH. 45885

WAGNER PAVING, INC.  
2640 PEMBERTON RD.  
PO BOX B  
LAURA, OH. 45337

| REF. NO. | ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION                                   | UNIT    | EST. QUANT. | UNIT COST   | COST         | UNIT COST    | COST         | UNIT COST    | COST         | UNIT COST | COST         | UNIT COST | COST         |
|----------|----------|---|---------|-------------|-------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|
| 1        | 254      | PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE            | SQ. YD. | 3309        | \$ 2.75     | \$ 9,099.75  | \$ 2.30      | \$ 7,610.70  | \$ 2.40      | \$ 7,941.60  | \$ 2.25   | \$ 7,445.25  | \$ 3.50   | \$ 11,581.50 |
| 2        | 404-LVT  | ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE TYPE 1   | CU. YD. | 46          | \$ 165.00   | \$ 7,590.00  | \$ 170.00    | \$ 7,820.00  | \$ 189.00    | \$ 8,694.00  | \$ 169.10 | \$ 7,778.60  | \$ 175.00 | \$ 8,050.00  |
| 3        | 404-LVT  | ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE TYPE 1        | CU. YD. | 92          | \$ 165.00   | \$ 15,180.00 | \$ 170.00    | \$ 15,640.00 | \$ 189.00    | \$ 17,388.00 | \$ 169.10 | \$ 15,557.20 | \$ 715.00 | \$ 16,100.00 |
| 4        | 407      | TACK COAT                                     | GAL.    | 331         | \$ 2.50     | \$ 827.50    | \$ 2.00      | \$ 662.00    | \$ 2.00      | \$ 662.00    | \$ 2.80   | \$ 926.80    | \$ 3.75   | \$ 1,241.25  |
| 5        | 604      | MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE                     | EACH    | 2           | \$ 500.00   | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 70.00     | \$ 140.00    | \$ 700.00    | \$ 1,400.00  | \$ 750.00 | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 225.00 | \$ 450.00    |
| 6        | 604      | VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE                   | EACH    | 4           | \$ 225.00   | \$ 900.00    | \$ 55.00     | \$ 220.00    | \$ 225.00    | \$ 900.00    | \$ 75.00  | \$ 300.00    | \$ 115.00 | \$ 460.00    |
| 7        | 614      | MAINTAINING TRAFFIC                           | LUMP    | SUM         | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 475.00    | \$ 475.00    | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 400.00 | \$ 400.00    | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00    |
| 8        | SPEC.    | ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT (RECLAMITE SEALER) | SQ. YD. | 3309        | \$ 1.00     | \$ 3,309.00  | \$ 0.95      | \$ 3,143.55  | \$ 0.94      | \$ 3,110.46  | \$ 0.98   | \$ 3,242.82  | \$ 1.00   | \$ 3,309.00  |
| 9        | SPEC.    | PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT BOND                     | LUMP    | SUM         | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 250.00    | \$ 250.00    | \$ 500.00    | \$ 500.00    | \$ 600.00 | \$ 600.00    | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00    |
|          |          |   |         |             |             | \$ 39,906.25 | \$ 35,961.25 | \$ 42,596.06 | \$ 37,750.67 | \$ 41,991.75 |           |              |           |              |

\*\*\*\*\*An error was made in the unit cost for item #3 for Wagner Paving, Inc. The total cost was recognized as being correct.